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MEMORANDUM 

 

 

 

TO: The Honorable Members of the State Board of Education 

 

FROM: Janet C. Barresi 

 

DATE: August 20, 2013  

 

SUBJECT: Statutory Waiver for Library Media Specialist Exemption 

 

 

The following schools are requesting exemption from library media certification requirements 

pursuant to 70 O.S. § 3-126 for the 2013-2014 school year.  A certified teacher will be used as the 

librarian while pursuing library media certification.  Approval is recommended. 

 
District County Waiver Students 
  (Years) Served 
    
Colcord 
  Colcord Elementary 
  Colcord High School 
 
Fort Towson 
 
Guthrie 
  Cotteral Elementary 
 
Hennessey 
  Hennessey Lower Elementary 
 
Hydro-Eakley 
  Elementary 
  Middle 
  High School 
 
Norman 
  Adams Elementary 
  Lakeview Elementary 
 

Delaware* (2) 
 
 
 
Choctaw* (2) 
 
Logan* (3) 
 
 
Kingfisher*(3) 
 
 
Caddo* (3) 
 
 
 
 
Cleveland* (4) 
 
 
 

1 
 
 
 
1 
 
4 
 
 
1 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 

638 
395 
243 

 
422 

 
3,447 

 
 

830 
615 

 
470 
256 
84 
130 

 
15,129 

 
 
 



 

J A N E T  B A R R E S I  

   S T A T E  S U P E R I N T E N D E N T  O F  P U B L I C  I N S T R U C T I O N  

   S T A T E  O F  O K L A H O M A  

 

O K L A H O M A  S T A T E  D E P A R T M E N T  O F  E D U C A T I O N  

2 5 0 0  N O R T H  L I N C O L N  B O U L E V A R D ,  O K L A H O M A  C I T Y ,  O K  7 3 1 0 5 - 4 5 9 9  

( 4 0 5 )  5 2 1 - 3 3 0 1 ,  F A X :  ( 4 0 5 )  5 2 1 - 6 2 0 5  

h t t p : / / w w w . o k . g o v / s d e /  

State Board Members 

August 22, 2013 

Page 2 
 
Snyder 
  Elementary 
  High School 

 
 
 
 
Kiowa* (3) 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
1 
 

 
 
 
 

491 
344 
147 

 
 

 
*  The number in the County category represents the Congressional District. 

    See the attached map. 

 

ch 

 

Attachments 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


